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president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

The Doris Rake Award

Best Agave

1993 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1994 Bob Taylor

1995 Sara Schell

1996 Dorothy Byer

1997 Ed & Carla Nolan

1998 Tom Knapik

1999 Steve & Rowena Southwell
2000 Steve & Rowena Southwell
2001 Steve & Rowena Southwell
2002 Carl Dykema

2003 Arnold Chaney

2004 Arnold Chaney
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Agave “Snow Glow”

2006 Arnold Chaney
2007 John Williams
2008 Matt Maggio

2009 Caro Desert Nursery
2010 Matt Maggio

2011 Jerry Williams
2012 Don Hunt

2013 Brian Shepherd
2014 Matt Maggio

2015 Kelly Griffin

2016 Jeremy Spath

2017 Jim & Mary Reiser

Show Chair:



San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

The Barbara Jeppe Trophy

Best Aloe In Show
Donated by Martin & Pat

Mooney

Aloe “Coral Flame”
1980 Henry Varney 1993 Dorothy Larberg 2005 Phyllis Flechsig
1981 Shirley Berry 1994 Phyllis Flechsig 2006 Kelly Griffin
1982 Shirley Berry 1995 Dick & Lupe Hulett 2007 Sara Schell
1983 Dorothy Dunn 1996 Joe Quijada 2008 Matt Maggio
1984 Leroy N. Phelps 1997 Joe Quijada 2009 Tim Harvey
1985 Phyllis Flechsig 1998 Dick Hulett 2010 Tim Harvey
1986 Bud Aubuchon 1999 Terry & Collette Parr 2011 Peter Walkowiak
1987 Shirley Berry 2000 Kelly Griffin 2012 Kelly Griffin
1988 Shirley Berry 2001 Pam & Lee Badger 2013 Matt Maggio
1989 Dorothy Larberg 2002 Phyllis Flechsig 2014 Matt Maggio
1990 Rick Latimer 2003 Beth Dargan 2015 Kelly Griffin
1991 Rick Latimer 2004 Kelly Griffin 2016 Alison Baldwin
1992 Joe & Kay Quijada 2017 Kelly Griffin
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

1977 Elizabeth Athy & Richard

Latimer
1978 Walter Scott
1979 Walter Scott
1980 Michael Buckner
1981 Dorothy Dunn
1982 Michael Buckner
1983 Michael Buckner
1984 Dorothy Dunn
1985 Lit V. Phan
1986 Lit V. Phan

1987 Michael & Joyce Buckner

1988 Rudy Lime

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

Walter & Hazel Scott Award

Most Artistic Exhibit

1989 Rudy & Teresita Lime
1990 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1991 Thu Tran

1992 Rudy Lime

1993 Rudy Lime

1994 Rudy Lime

1995 Rudy Lime

1996 Rudy Lime

1997 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1998 Rudy Lime

1999 Monty & Mary Woodworth
2000 Rudy Lime

2001 Rudy Lime

2002 Rudy Lime

Date: June 3, 2017
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Paper Plants

2003 Dick Hulett
2004 Tim Nomer
2005 Ed Dellolis
2006 Joe Kraatz
2007 Rudy Lime
2008 Rebecca Aldrich
2010 Pam Badger
2012 Susan Lewitt
2013 Alex Murphy
2014 Jennifer Harris
2015 Kevin Hosmer
2016 Brian Shepherd
2017 Jennifer Harris
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1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Richard G. Latimer Jr.
Memorial Trophy

Best Baja Plant

Joe & Kay Quijada 2005 Rudy Lime

Woody Minnich 2006 Terry & Collette

Joe & Kay Quijada Parr

Marylyn Henderson 2007 Michael & Joyce

Rudy Lime Buckner

Rudy Lime 2008 Rudy Lime

Marylyn Henderson 2009 Elibet Marshall

Woody Minnich 2010 Brian Shepherd

Michael & Joyce 2011 Michael & Joyce
Buckner Buckner
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Echinocereus lindsayi

2012 Peter Walkowiak

2013 Jiirgen Menzel

2014 Peter Walkowiak

2015 Terry & Collette
Parr

2016 Arnold Chaney

2017 Jiurgen Menzel
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

Jeff Harris Trophy
Best Bursera

Bursera fageroides

2013 Kelly Griffin

2014 Michael Buckner

2015 Candy & Jerry Garner
2016 Peter Walkowiak

2017 Arnold Chaney
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Phillip G. Corliss Award

1977 Joan L Johnson
1978 Joan L Johnson
1979 Gerald Dice

1980 Shirley Berry

1981 Carl E McLeod
1982 Robert Kent

1983 Robert Kent

1984 Robert Kent

1985 Martin L Mooney
1986 Robert Kent

1987 Beverly Kent

1989 Beverly Kent

1990 Beverly Kent

1991 Joe & Susan Clements
1992 Beverly Kirkegaard

President: M%

Best Cactus

1993 Joe & Susan Clements
1994 Beverly Kirkegaard
1995 Ed & Carla Nolan
1996 Renee O’Connell

1997 Steve & Rowena Southwell
1998 Joe Quijada

1999 Joe & Kay Quijada
2000 Joe Quijada

2001 Woody Minnich

2002 Mark Fryer

2003 Jiirgen Menzel

2004 Jiirgen Menzel

2005 Woody Minnich

2006 Woody Minnich

2007 Mark Muradian

Gymnocalycium armatum

2008 Miles Anderson
2009 Carol & Paul Maker
2010 Peter Walkowiak
2011 Jiirgen Menzel

2012 Carol & Paul Maker
2013 Peter Walkowiak
2014 Carol & Paul Maker
2015 Jiirgen Menzel

2016 Jiirgen Menzel

2017 Jiirgen Menzel
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

1986 Shirley Berry

1987 Dorothy Dunn

1988 Phyllis Flechsig
1989 Elibet Marshall
1990 Elibet Marshall
1991 Shirley Berry

1992 Marylyn Henderson
1993 Marylyn Henderson
1994 Joe & Kay Quijada
1995 Marylyn Henderson
1996 Marylyn Henderson

President: MV / Z( ZZ )

The Oliver & Sophie
Loyland Award

Best Echeveria

Echeveria “Ebony”

1997 Brian & Renee O’Connell 2007 Michael & Joyce Buckner

1998 Marylyn Henderson
1999 Marylyn Henderson
2000 Marylyn Henderson
2001 Marylyn Henderson
2002 Marylyn Henderson
2003 Marylyn Henderson
2004 Marylyn Henderson
2005 Joe Quijada

2006 Kelly Griffin

9
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2008 Bill Shagena
2009 David Szalay
2010 Matt Maggio
2011 Don Patterson
2012 Kienan Parr
2013 Jerry Williams
2014 Michael Buckner
2015 Tina Zucker
2016 Tina Zucker
2017 Tina Zucker
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

CSSA Award
Best Educational
Display

1997 Kelly Griffin 2009 None
1998 None 2010 None
1999 Pam Badger 2011 None
2000 Pam Badger 2012 None
2001 Baja Volunteers 2013 None
2002 Pam Badger 2014 None
2003 Pam Badger 2015 None
2004 Pam & Lee Badger 2016 None
2005 Pam Badger 2017 None
2006 Pam Badger

2007 Pam Badger

2008 Jerry Williams
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

William and Ruth Nelson

Lepismium houlletianum

Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Terry & Collette Parr
Peter Walkowiak
Terry & Collette Parr
Jennifer Harris

Terry & Collette Parr
Melanie Howe

Terry & Collette Parr

Trophy
Best Epiphytic
Cactus Plant

1981 William & Ruth Nelson 1995 Steve & Rowena Southwell 2008
1982 Martin Mooney 1996 Steve & Rowena Southwell 2009
1983 H Warren Buckner 1997 John Williams 2010
1984 H Warren Buckner 1998 John Williams 2011
1985 Phyllis Flechsig 1999 Steve & Rowena Southwell 2012
1986 Rick Latimer 2000 Terry & Collette Parr 2013
1987 Bob Burks 2001 Terry & Collette Parr 2014
1989 Phyllis Flechsig 2002 Joe & Carol Wujick 2015
1990 John Williams 2003 Terry & Collette Parr 2016
1991 H Warren Buckner 2004 John Williams 2017
1992 Phyllis Flechsig 2005 Jiirgen Menzel
1993 Phyllis Flechsig 2006 Terry & Collette Parr
1994 Phyllis Flechsig . 2007 Cena Martin
President: W% Date: June 3, 2017 Show Chair:
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

1981 Martin L. Mooney

1982 M. Lee

1983 Robert Kent

1984 Leroy N. Phelps

1985 Martin L. Mooney

1986 David B. Grigsby

1987 Martin L. Mooney

1988 Beverly Kirkegaard

1989 Leroy N. Phelps

1990 Beverly Kirkegaard

1991 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1992 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1993 Frank Thrombley

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

Russell & Lydia Evans

Memorial Cup

Best Euphorbia

In Show

1994 Larry Grammer

1995 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1996 Steve & Rowena Southwell
1997 Michael & Joyce Buckner

Euphorbia abdelkuri

2007 Mark Fryer

2008 Peter Walkowiak
2009 Peter Walkowiak
2010 Peter Walkowiak

1998 Joe Quijada 2011 Peter Walkowiak
1999 Marylyn Henderson 2012 Peter Walkowiak
2000 Marylyn Henderson 2013 Peter Walkowiak
2001 Steven Hammer 2014 Lee Badger
2002 Marylyn Henderson 2015 Don Hunt
2003 Kirsten Wilkes 2016 Peter Walkowiak
2004 Jiirgen Menzel 2017 Don Hunt
2005 Jiirgen Menzel
2006 Peter Walkowiak
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1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Floyd Gable

Floyd Gable

Michael Buckner

Michael Buckner
Dorothy Dunn

Michael Buckner

H Warren Buckner
Frank Thombley

Lit V Phan

Lit V Phan

Lit V Phan

Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Rudy & Teresita Lime

Reuben Vaughan Award

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

President: M}/ / Z( ZZ )

Best Exhibit

Rudy Lime

Rudy Lime

Rudy Lime

Rudy Lime

Rudy Lime

Rudy Lime

Woody Minnich

Joe Quijada

Mary & Monte Woodworth
Dick & Lupe Hulett
Collette & Terry Parr
Marylyn Henderson
Jiirgen Menzel

Joe Kratz
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2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Hands On Exhibit

Rudy Lime
Joe Kraatz
Rudy Lime
Rudy Lime
Rudy Lime
None

None

None

Maria Becker
Jennifer Harris
Maria Becker
Kienan Parr

Show Chair:



1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Martin L Mooney
Dorothy Dunn
Barbara Jolly
Robert Kent
Jerry Bratmiller
Dorothy Dunn
John Pasek
Shirley Berry
John Pasek
Dorothy Dunn
Shirley Berry
Thu Tran

Bob & Suzanne Taylor

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Michael & Joyce Buckner 2006

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

Trophy

Best Graft

Beverly Kirkegaard
Rudy Lime

Dick & Lupe Hulett
Carol & Joe Wujcik
Dick Hulett

Kelly Griffin

Dick & Lupe Hulett
Dick Hulett

Jurgen Menzel
Jiirgen Menzel
Jurgen Menzel
Jurgen Menzel
Jurgen Menzel
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2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Puna bonnieae
Jirgen Menzel
Jurgen Menzel
Rene Caro
Jurgen Menzel
Jirgen Menzel
Carol & Paul Maker
Chris Dawson
Carol & Paul Maker
Jurgen Menzel

Show Chair:



San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

1990 Dorothy Dunn

1991 Joe & Susan Clements
1992 Joe & Susan Clements

1993 Ed & Karla Nolan

1994 Ric & Marilyn
Newcomer

1995 Steve & Rowena
Southwell

1996 Carol & Joe Wujcik

1997 Tom DeMerritt

1998 Dick Hulett

President: M}/ / Z( ZZ )

Elibet Marshall Award

Best
Mammillaria

1999 Joe & Kay Quijada

2000 Steve & Rowena
Southwell

2001 Woody Minnich

2002 Mark Fryer

2003 Mark Fryer

2004 Dick Hulett

2005 Woody Minnich

2006 Don Hunt

2007 Carol & Paul Maker

2008 Joe & Carol Wujcik

Date: June 3, 2017
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Mammillaria spinosissima

2009 Don Hunt

2010 Steve Frieze

2011 Peter Walkowiak
2012 Peter Walkowiak
2013 Peter Walkowiak
2014 Tapio Haaparanta
2015 Peter Walkowiak
2016 Terry & Collette Parr
2017 Carol & Paul Maker

Show Chair:



San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society
The Samuel & Adela Markey

Award
Best

Mesembryanthemum

1990 Michael & Joyce
Buckner

1991 Michael & Joyce
Buckner

1992 Michael & Joyce
Buckner

1993 Dorothy Byer

1994 Rudy Lime

1995 Joe & Kay Quijada

1996 Dorothy Byer

1997 Elizabeth Athy

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

1998 Steve Hammer
1999 Betty Athy
2000 Phil Bunch
2001 Dick Hulett
2002 Phil Bunch
2003 Rudy Lime
2004 Miles Anderson
2005 Rudy Lime
2006 Arnold Chaney
2007 Rudy Lime
2008 Matt Maggio
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Lithops olivacea

2009 Peter Walkowiak
2010 Alison Baldwin
2011 Peter Walkowiak
2012 John Mathews
2013 Inacia Matheus
2014 Buck & Yvonne
Hemenway

2015 John Matthews
2016 John Matthews
2017 John Matthews

Show Chair:



San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

1980 Leroy N. Phelps
1981 Carl E. McLeod
1982 Martin L. Mooney
1983 Robert Kent

1984 Jerry Brattmiller
1985 Dorothy Dunn

1986 Robert Kent

1987 Beverly Kent

1988 Martin L. Mooney
1989 Beverly Kirkegaard
1990 Beverly Kirkegaard
1991 Ed & Karla Nolan
1992 Beverly Kirkegaard
1993 Joe & Kay Quijada

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

Dudley B. Gold Award
Best Mexican Plant

in Show
Donated by

Joan & Paul Johnson

1994 Beverly Kirkegaard

1995 Steve & Rowena Southwell

1996 Renee O’Connell
1997 Rudy Lime
1998 Rudy Lime

1999 Steve & Rowena Southwell

2000 Joe Quijada
2001 Woody Minnich
2002 Rudy Lime
2003 Rudy Lime

2004 Michael & Joyce Buckner

2005 Rudy Lime
2006 Rudy Lime

2007 Michael & Joyce Buckner
Date: June 3, 2017
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Aztekium ritteri

2008 Michael & Joyce Buckner
2009 Carol & Paul Maker
2010 Carol & Paul Maker

2011 Michael & Joyce Buckner
2012 Carol & Paul Maker
2013 Jiirgen Menzel

2014 Carol & Paul Maker
2015 Jiirgen Menzel

2016 Carol & Paul Maker
2017 Carol & Paul Maker

Show Chair:



1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Monte & Mary Woodworth
Plaque

Best Miniature

Dick Hulett

Michael & Joyce Buckner
Pam Badger

Mark Fryer

Joyce Buckner

Michael Buckner

Pam & Lee Badger
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
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2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Date: June 3, 2017

Mammillaria bertholdii

Terry & Collette Parr
Jean O'Daniel

John Mellein
Jennifer Harris
Jennifer Harris

Alex Murphy

John Matthews

John Matthews

John Matthews
Jurgen Menzel
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007

SDCSS Plaque

Best Novice Cactus

Marilyn Alford 2008
Kelly Parrott 2009
Betty Roberts 2010
Terry & Collette Parr 2011
Jurgen Menzel 2012
Andrew Wilson 2013
Cena Martin 2014
Cena Martin 2015
Jeremy Gercke 2016
Jerry Garner 2017

President: M%
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Opuntia sp.

Judy Walkowiak
Judy Walkowiak
Brian Shepherd
Catherine Clark
Penny Sommerville
Mary Sasso

Tony Krock

Denise Griffin

Kal Kaminer
Mary Aparicio

Show Chair:



San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

SDCSS Plaque
Best Novice
Succulent

1997 Lee Badger 2008
1998 Jeff Wright 2009
1999 Sara Schell 2010
2000 Phil Bunch 2011
2001 Juirgen Menzel 2012
2002 Andrew Wilson 2013
2003 Arnold Chaney 2014
2004 Tina Zucker 2015
2005 None 2016
2006 Barbara Margaral 2017
2007 Candy Garner

president: (Rreovkne VTLlles
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Bursera simplicifolia

Pat Bryan

Don Hunt

Doug Buckner
Mary Sasso
Kienan Parr
Inacia Matheus
Tony Krock
Michael Fernandes
Jeremy Spath
Mary Aparicio
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

1983 Frank C. Thrombley
1984 Robert Kent

1985 Shirley Berry

1986 Dorothy Dunn

1987 Shirley Berry

1988 Dorothy Dunn

1989 John Pasek

1990 Beverly Kent

1991 Shirley Berry

1992 Beverly Kirkegaard

1993 Joe & Susan Clements

1994 Diana Peterson

President: Mk / Z( ZZ )

James and Shirley Berry

Trophy
Best
Opuntieae

1995 Phyllis Flechsig
1996 Marylyn Henderson
1997 Ed DeLollis

1998 Dick Hulett

1999 Dick & Lupe Hulett
2000 Dick & Lupe Hulett
2001 Jiurgen Menzel
2002 Jiirgen Menzel
2003 Miles Anderson
2004 Miles Anderson
2005 Jiirgen Menzel
2006 Jirgen Menzel
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21

Tephrocactus articulatus

2007 Peter Walkowiak
2008 Don Hunt

2009 Don Hunt

2010 Don Hunt

2011 Don Hunt

2012 Don Hunt

2013 Don Patterson
2014 Miles Anderson
2015 Jiirgen Menzel
2016 Keith Taylor
2017 Jennifer Harris
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

H. Warren & Virginia
Buckner Trophy
Best Pachycaul or
Caudiciform
Pseudobombax ellioticum

1988 Rudy Lime 1998 Rudy Lime 2010 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1989 Leroy Phelps 1999 Rudy Lime 2011 Peter Walkowiak
1990 Michael & Joyce Buckner 2000 Dorothy Byer 2012 Peter Walkowiak
1991 Michael & Joyce Buckner 2001 Rudy Lime 2013 Peter Walkowiak
1992 Thu Tran 2003 Woody Minnich 2014 Peter Walkowiak
1993 H Warren Buckner 2004 Michael & Joyce Buckner 2015 Peter Walkowiak
1994 Larry Grammer 2005 Michael & Joyce Buckner 2016 Keith Taylor

1995 Michael & Joyce Buckner 2006 Michael & Joyce Buckner 2017 Bill Shagena
1996 Michael & Joyce Buckner 2007 Larry Grammer
1997 Steve & Rowena 2008 Rudy Lime

Southwell 2009 Peter Walkowiak

President: MV / 2( ZZ ) Date: June 3, 2017 Show Chair:
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1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007

San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Wilna Johnson Trophy
Best Sarcocaulon or
Pelargonium
Sarcocaulon herrei
Rudy Lime 2008 Peter Walkowiak
Alex Cardenas 2009 Rudy Lime
Steve & Rowena Southwell 2010 Rudy Lime
Rudy Lime 2011 Peter Walkowiak
Rudy Lime 2012 Michael & Joyce Buckner
Rudy Lime 2013 Peter Walkowiak
Andrew Wilson 2014 Peter Walkowiak
Miles Anderson 2015 Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak 2016 Peter Walkowiak
Petra Crist 2017 Lisa Brosseu

President: MV / 2( ZZ ) Date: June 3, 2017 Show Chair:
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Rose D’ Attilio Memorial

Plaque
People’s Choice
Award
1997 Dorothy Byer 2008
1998 Joe Quijada 2009
1999 Elibet Marshall 2010
2000 Joe Quijada 2011
2001 Marylyn Henderson 2012
2002 Jiirgen Menzel 2013
2003 Joe Quijada 2014
2004 Joe Quijada 2015
2006 Peter Walkowiak 2016
2007 Mark Muradian 2017

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs
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Discorea elephantipes

Matt Maggio

Peter Walkowiak
Jirgen Menzel
None

Peter Walkowiak
Alison Baldwin
Carol & Paul Maker
Steve Salley

Peter Walkowiak
Alejandro Cardenas

Show Chair:



San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Collette & Terry Parr
Award

Rarest Plant

Haageocereus lanugispinus

2016 Jiirgen Menzel
2017 Jurgen Menzel

President: MV / 2( ZZ ) Date: June 3, 2017 Show Chair:
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

1986 Bud Aubuchon

1987 Martin L. Mooney

1988 Frank Thrombley

1989 Lit Phan

1990 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1991 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1992 Joe & Kay Quijada

1993 Joe & Kay Quijada

1994 Joe & Kay Quijada

1995 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1996 Kelly Griffin

President: M}/ / Z( ZZ )

Julianne Rice Trophy

Best San Diego
County Succulent

1997 Kelly Griffin
1998 Monte Woodworth

1999 Steve & Rowena Southwell

2000 Michael Buckner
2001 Rudy Lime

2002 Pam Badger
2003 Carl Dykema
2004 Jiirgen Menzel
2005 Jiirgen Menzel
2006 Elibet Marshall
2007 Elibet Marshall

Date: June 3, 2017
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Ferocactus viridescens

2008 Elibet Marshall
2009 Doug Buckner
2010 Peter Walkowiak
2011 Peter Walkowiak
2012 Peter Walkowiak
2013 None

2014 Jiirgen Menzel
2015 Peter Walkowiak
2016 Jiirgen Menzel
2017 Jiirgen Menzel
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society
Richard G. Latimer Sr.
Trophy
Best Sansevieria

Sansevieria pinguicula

1997 Beverly Kirkegaard 2008 Jean O'Daniel
1998 Jean O'Daniel 2009 Michael & Joyce Buckner
1999 Joe & Kay Quijada 2010 Michael & Joyce Buckner
2000 Jean O'Daniel 2011 Jean O’Daniel
2001 Jean O'Daniel 2012 Jean O’Daniel
2002 Jean O'Daniel 2013 Jean O’Daniel
2003 Chris Miller 2014 Jean O’Daniel
2004 Jean O'Daniel 2015 Jean O’Daniel
2006 Cena Martin 2016 Jean O’Daniel
2007 Jean O'Daniel 2017 Jean O’Daniel

President: MV / 2( ZZ ) Date: June 3, 2017 Show Chair:
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Tegelberg Family Plaque
Best Plant from Seed

Grown by Exhibitor
Dioscorea elephantipes

1995 Beverly Kirkegaard 2004 Mark Fryer 2013 Jurgen Menzel
1996 Martin Mooney 2005 Jiirgen Menzel 2014 Jiirgen Menzel
1997 Martin Mooney 2006 Jirgen Menzel 2015 Kelly Griffin
1998 Joe Quijada 2007 Jurgen Menzel 2016 Kelly Griffin
1999 Joe Quijada 2008 Rudy Lime 2017 Alejandro Cardenas
2000 Dick & Lupe Hulett 2009 Rudy Lime
2001 Jiurgen Menzel 2010 Brian Shepherd
2002 Jirgen Menzel 2011 Jiirgen Menzel
2003 Jirgen Menzel 2012 Matt Maggio

President: MV / 2( ZZ ) Date: June 3, 2017 Show Chair:
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1989
1990
1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

President

San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Beverly Kirkegaard
Beverly Kirkegaard
Beverly Kirkegaard
Michael & Joyce
Buckner

Marylyn Henderson
Larry Grammer
Dick & Lupe Hulett
Martin Mooney
Beverly Kirkegaard
Dorothy Byer

Rudy Lime

Ruby Faulk Plaque

Best
Succulent

Euphorbia milii

2000 Marylyn Henderson 2011 Peter Walkowiak
2001 Marylyn Henderson 2012 Rudy Lime
2002 Marylyn Henderson 2013 Steve Salley

2003 Donne Willett 2014 Peter Walkowiak
2004 Jerry Williams 2015 Steve Salley
2005 Rudy Lime 2016 Peter Walkowiak
2006 Kelly Griffin 2017 Terry & Collette
2007 Peter Walkowiak Parr

2008 Chris Miller
2009 Michael & Joyce

Buckner
2010 Peter Walkowiak

Date: June 3, 2017 Show Chair:
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1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Rudy & Teresita Lime

Trophy

Best Succulent Bonsai

Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Rudy & Teresita Lime
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Rudy Lime

Rudy Lime

Rudy Lime

Michael & Joyce Buckner

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

Rudy Lime

Rudy Lime

Michael & Joyce Buckner
Rudy Lime

Michael & Joyce Buckner
Woody Minnich

Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Rudy Lime

Rudy Lime

Date: June 3, 2017
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2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Operculicarya decaryi

Michael & Joyce Buckner
Rudy Lime

Michael & Joyce Buckner
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Miles Anderson

Michael Buckner

Rudy Lime

Peter Walkowiak

Candy & Jerry Garner

Show Chair:



San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

SDCSS Plaque

High Points

25 or fewer entries

2014 Carol & Paul Maker
2015 Jiirgen Menzel

2016 Carol & Paul Maker
2017 Bill Shagena

President: MV / 2( ZZ ) Date: June 3, 2017 Show Chair:
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San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

1986 Jerry Brattmiller

1987 Shirley Berry

1988 Shirley Berry

1989 Dorothy Dunn

1990 Dorothy Dunn

1991 Shirley Berry

1992 Michael & Joyce
Buckner

1993 Marylyn Henderson

1994 Beverly Kirkegaard

1995 Joe & Kay Quijada

1996 Marylyn Henderson

President: M}/ / Z( ZZ )

James & Shirley Berry

Trophy
High Points

50 or fewer entries

1997 Woody Minnich

1998 Joe Quijada

1999 Monte & Marry Wood-
worth

2000 Dick & Lupe Hulett

2001 Collette & Terry Parr

2002 Marylyn Henderson

2003 Jiirgen Menzel

2004 Jiirgen Menzel

2005 Jiurgen Menzel

2006 Jirgen Menzel

2007 Carol & Paul Maker
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2008 Collette & Terry Parr
2009 Candy & Jerry Garner
2010 Candy & Jerry Garner
2011 Candy & Jerry Garner
2012 Candy & Jerry Garner
2013 Candy & Jerry Garner
2014 Candy & Jerry Garner
2015 Candy & Jerry Garner
2016 Jiirgen Menzel

2017 Terry & Collette Parr

Show Chair:



1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

Martin I Mooney
Henry B Varney
Shirley Berry
Shirley Berry
Robert Kent
Jerry Brattmiller
Dorothy Dunn
Dorothy Dunn
Shirley Berry
Dorothy Dunn
Dorothy Dunn
Shirley Berry
Michael & Joyce
Buckner

Ronald & Marcia Monroe
Trophy
Sweepstakes Trophy
1993 Marylyn Henderson 2006
1994 Beverly Kirkegaard 2007
1995 Joe & Kay Quijada 2008
1996 Marylyn Henderson 2009
1997 Ed & Karla Nolan 2010
1998 Dick Hulett 2011
1999 Monte & Mary 2012

Woodworth 2013
2000 Dick and Lupe Hulett 2014
2001 Jirgen Menzel 2015
2002 Jiirgen Menzel 2016
2003 Jiirgen Menzel 2017

2004
2005

president: (Rreovkne VT0llecs

Jiirgen Menzel
Jiirgen Menzel
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Jiirgen Menzel

Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Peter Walkowiak
Jiirgen Menzel

Show Chair:



San Diego Cactus and Succulent Society

2009
Michael & Joyce Buckner
Carol & Paul Maker
Jiirgen Menzel
Peter Walkowiak

Judges
Choices

2010
Pam Badger
Elibet Marshall
Peter Walkowiak (4)

2011
Alex Cardenas
Arnold Chaney
Catherine Clark
Candy & Jerry Garner
Don Hunt (2)
John Mellein
Mark Muradian (2)
Bobby Noel (2)
Collette & Terry Parr
Peter Walkowiak (3)
John Williams

President: M%

2012
Miles Anderson
Rick Bjorklund (2)

Michael & Joyce Buckner

Cathy Clark
Candy & Jerry Garner
Carol & Paul Maker
Steve Mediano
Mark Muradian (2)
John Williams (2)

2013
Miles Anderson
Gregg DeChirico
Kelly Griffin
Tim Harvey
Don Hunt (2)
Matt Maggio
Cliff & Linda Meng
Jiirgen Menzel
Jean O'Daniel
Don Patterson
Steve Salley
Peter Walkowiak
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2013 Continued 2015 Continued

Jerry Williams Peter Walkowiak (3)
John Williams
Joe Wujcik 2016
Peter Walkowiak (5)
2014 Keith Taylor (2)
Arnold Chaney Joey Betxler
Phyllis Flechsig Candy & Jerry Garner
Candy & Jerry Garner (2) Kelly Griffin
Don Hunt Don Hunt
Tony Krock (2) Kal Kaminer
Carol & Paul Maker Carol & Paul Maker
Jiirgen Menzel (2) Jiirgen Menzel

Jim and Mary Reiser
Steve Salley (2)

Jeremy Spath
Tina Zucker

Peter Walkowiak (3)
2017
2015 Don Hunt (4)

Lee Badger Peter Walkowiak (3)
Arnold Chaney Carol & Paul Maker (2)
Phyllis Flechsig Jiirgen Menzel (2)

Don Hunt Lisa Brosseu

Carol & Paul Maker (3) Jennifer Harris
Jiirgen Menzel (3) Don Paterson
Chris Miller (2) Bill Shagena

Don Patterson Brian Shepherd

Show Chair:



